2022-23 GEORGIA TECH WOMEN’S BASKETBALL
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2022-23 SCHEDULE Georgia Tech (21-11,11-7 ACC)* vs. Clayton State (16-13, 8-10 PBC)*
Date Opponent Time v Exhibition | 7 p.m. | Atlanta, Ga. | McCamish Pavilion | *2021-22 records
Nov. 3 CLAYTON STATE (Exh.) 7 p.m.
Nov. 10 GEORGIA STATE 7 p.m. ACCNX YELLOW JACKETS | LAKERS
Nov. 13 KENNESAW STATE 2p.m. ACCNX Head Coach: Nell Fortner | Head Coach: Kaleena Coleman
Nov. 16 at Auburn 8p.m. SECh+ Record at GT: 58-31 (4th vear) | Record at CSU: 114-64 (8th) 6
Nov.20  GEORGIA 2pm. ACCN - Career Record: 220-148 (13th vear) | Career Record: 114-64 (8th) N g
Nov. 25 vs. USF& 7:30 p.m.  FloHoops
Nov. 26 vs. Air Force or Michigan& 7:30 p.m. FloHoops
Nov. 27 vs. TBA& TBA FloHoops
Dec. 1 at Michigan State 8p.m. BTN STORYLINES . . .
Dec. 4 at Belmont 3p.m. ESPN+/ESPN3  Georgia Tech returns for its fourth season under head coach Nell Fortner in 2022-23, looking to carry
Dec. 11 CENTRAL MICHIGAN 1pm. ACCNX momenum from a successful 2021-22 season. In just three seasons at Georgia Tech, Fortner has compiled a
Dec. 18 at Boston College* 1pm. RSN 58-31 mark with the Jackets. As a collegiate head coach, Fortner boasts a 220-148 (.598) record.
Dec. 21 FURMAN 1p.m. ACCNX o ) )
Dec. 29 at Virginia* 7p.m. ACCNX  The Yellow Jackets capped last season making its 11th appearance in the NCAA Tournament, earning the
Jan. 1 FLORIDA STATE* 2p.m. ACCNX No. 9 seed. Tech made consecutive appearances in the NCAA Tournament for the first time since the Yellow
Jan.5 at Lovisville™ 8 p.m. ACCN Jackets made six-straight appearances from 2007-2012.
Jan. 8 at Wake Forest* 2p.m. ACCNX . ) )
Jan. 12 MIAMI* 8p.m. ACCN e Tech finished the 2021-22 season with a 21-11 overall record and 11-7 Atlantic Coast Conference mark.
Jan. 15 DUKE* 4pm. ACCN The Jackets earned the No. 6 seed in the ACC Tournament and faced Wake Forest in the second round, gutting
Jan. 19 SYRACUSE* 7 p.m. ACCNX out a 45-40 win despite playing without first-team all-conference performaner Lorela Cubaj for nearly three
Jan. 22 at North Carolina* 4p.m. ACCN quarters. The win pushed Tech into the quarterfinals for the 33rd time in program history.
Jan. 26 CLEMSON* 7 p.m. ACCNX ) i
Feb. 2 NC STATE* 8 p.m. ACCN  Georgia Tech returns two starters from last year’s squad - center Nerea Hermosa and guard/forward Eylia
Feb. 5 at Miami* 12 p.m. ACCN Love. Two of the top four scorers from last year’s team, Hermosa and Love combined to average 10.5 points
Feb. 9 at Clemson* 8 p.m. RSN per game and account for 34.6 percent of the team’s offense. Hermosa also returns as the team’s leading
Feb. 12 PITT* 2p.m. ACCNX rebounder, having finished second on the team last season, securing 5.6 rebounds per game on average.
Feb. 16 WAKE FOREST* 7 p.m. ACCNX ) ) ) ) i )
Feb. 19 at Florida State* 2 p.m. ACCN  Georgia Tech will look to replace all-American starters Lorela Cubaj and Lotta-Maj Lahtinen, the team’s
Feb. 23 at Notre Dame* 6 p.m. RSN leading rebounder and scorer from last season, respectively. The pair combined to average 10.5 points and 7.2
Feb. 26 VIRGINIA TECH* 4pm. ACCN rebounds per game. Cubaj, an honorable mention all-American last season, was the Georgia College Player of
March 1-5 at ACC Tournament the Year for the second straight year and was selected No. 18 overall in the WNBA Draft.
Home games in BOLD  Georgia Tech picked up fifth-year transfers Bianca Jackson (Montgomery, Ala./Florida State) and Cameron
*_ ACC Conference Game Swartz (Marietta, Ga./Boston College). Jackson helped FSU to back-to-back NCAA Tournament appearances.
I - ACC Tournament (Greensboro, N.C.) Last season, she finished third on the team in scoring, averaging 6.7 points per game. In two years at FSU,
8- Gulf Coast Showcase, Estero, Fla. Jackson appeared in 45 games, averaged 9.8 points and 2.8 assists per game, while shooting 35.7 percent
from the floor and 82.2 percent from the free throw line.
e The ACC’s Most Improved Player last year, Swartz played three seasons at Boston College and averaged 16.1
points per game last season to rank sixth in the league. In three years at Boston College, Swartz appeared in
82 games, starting 71, averaged 12.9 points, 28.4 minutes, 4.2 rebounds and 1.8 assists per game. She shot
39.1 percent from the field and 79.1 percent from the charity stripe.
* |n addition to its two transfers, Georgia Tech welcomed four freshmen newcomers to the roster - Raeven
Boswell (G, 5-11, Austin, Texas), Kara Dunn (G, 5-11, Dallas, Ga.), Tonie Morgan (G., 5-9, Tallahassee, Fla.) and
Inés Noguero (G, 5-9, Gijon, Spain).
RETURNERS (2021-22 STATS GP-GS PPG RPG MPG NOTES
11 F  AixaWone Aranaz (Sr., 6-3, Pamplona, Spain) 28-0 0.8 0.8 6.8 Provided spark off the bench for Tech
14 G Anisa Clark (Jr., 5-7, McDonough, Ga.) 3-0 0.0 0.0 1.4 Two-time ACC Academic Honor Roll recipient
15 G Awyonce Carter (Jr., 5-10, Norcross, Ga.) 30-0 3.3 2.3 1.2 Scored career-high 14 points against Furman (12/12/21)
20 C Nerea Hermosa (Sr., 6-5, Virtoria, Spain) 32-32 10.6 5.6 31.9 Returning leading rebounder and scorer
24 G/F Eylia Love (Jr., 6-1, Kansas City, Kansas) 32-31 10.5 4.8 30.0 Second leading returning scorer
33 F  Carmyn Harrison (So., 6-2, Memphis, Tenn. 11-0 0.7 0.8 2.9 Saw game action in 11 outings; season-high 7 minutes vs. Furman
1 G Cameron Swartz (5th Yr., 5-11, Marietta, Ga.) 2022 ACC Most Improved Player; finished 6th in ACC in scoring, averaging 16.1 ppg for Boston College
5 G Tonie Morgan (Fr., 5-9, Tallahassee, Fla.) Attended Florida State University Schools; No. 24-ranked prospect by ESPN Hoopgurlz
10 G Bianca Jackson (5th Yr., 5-11, Montgomery, Ala.) Helped Florida State to 2022 NCAA Tournament appearance; third leading scorer for Seminoles last season
13 F Kayla Blackshear (So., 6-1, Orlando, Fla.) Jan. 2022 transfer from Alabama; appeared in three games before transferring
14 G Raeven Boswell (Fr., 5-11, Austin, Texas) Attended Lake Travis High School; helped basketball to two district championships; tabbed all-state
22 G Inés Noguero (Fr., 5-9, Gijon, Spain) Brings international playing experience; Spanish National Team experience; also competed in swimming
25 G KaraDunn (Fr, 5-11, Dallas, Ga.) Attended Mount Paran Christian School; two-time GHSA Region 7 Player of the Year; 2022 GACA Player of the Year
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QUICK FACTS 2022-23 GEORGIA TECH WOMEN’S BASKETBALL ROSTER

GENERAL
FUEName: ..o Georgia Institute of Technology
LOCAHON: 1. Atlanta, Ga.
Founded: ..
ENrolment: ..o 43,859
NICknames: ........cocovvvvrvivnan Ramblin" Wreck, Yellow Jackets
Colors: ......... Old Gold and White
AENa (CaP.): v McCamish Pavilion (8,600)
President: ..o Dr. Angel Cabrera
Athletics Director: .......... J Batt
Faculty Ath. Representative: ...............co.o.... Dr. Jenna Jordan
Sport AdmInIStrator: .........oveveviieiiiiiiiriins Joeleen Akin
COACHING STAFF
Head CoaCh: ...ooviiviiiiieieieveice s Nell Fortner
.............................................................. 4th
.@NellOnWheels
Career Record: ......ooovveviiviiiiiiiiiics 220-148 (.598)
Record at Tech: .....ocooovvviiiiiiiiiin, 58-31 (.652)/3 years
Alma Mater: ............. Texas, 1982
Associate Head Coach .........oovvvviiiiiiiciiiinns Tasha Butts
Associate Head Coach .........covvvvvvirnnnn. Blanche Alverson
Assistant Coach: ....... ....LaSondra Barrett
Director of WBB OpS: ....vvveviiiiiiiiiinna Ashlee Villarreal
TEAM INFORMATION
2021-22 Overall Record: .........cococvvvririiiiiiririiinn, 21-11
2021-22 ACC RECOMT: ..o 11-7

2021-22 Road Record: ... .. 8-
2021-22 Neutral ReCOrd. .........ocooovvviiviviiiiiiiiiiiininina -

Letlerwinners R/L: ..ovvviieiiiicccce s 6/7
Starters R/L: ... .. 213
INEWCOMEBTS ..ot 7
HISTORY

First Year: .....oovviiiiiiiiiniiii, 1974-75 (49th season)
Overall Record: .....cooovoviviiiiiiiiiiiis 744-662 (.529)
ACC RECOr: ..ot 241-384 (.386)
ACC Tournament Record:

Postseason Record: ............... 23-26 (NCAA, WNIT & AIAW)
NCAA Appearances/Last: ..........cocvvviriiiririiinn, 11,2022
NCAA Tournament Record: 7-1
WNIT RECOMT: oo 14-7
All-Time Home Record: ...........coevviiiiiiiiiiiiinnas 401-223

All-Time Road Record: ...

ATHLETIC COMMUNICATIONS & PUBLIC

RELATIONS

WBB CONtact: ......c.ovveriireinieereserinieesisnennne Liz Ryan
Email: oo Iryan@athletics.gatech.edu
PRONE: ..o 404-894-5445
Cell Phone 404-431-9619
PresS ROW: ....vvvvveieiieiiiiciessiarensieena 404-894-5458
WEDSIE: ... www.ramblinwreck.com

It is incorrect to call it “Georgia Tech
University.”

Officially, it’s The Georgia Institute of
Technology.
But just call us “Georgia Tech.”

High School/Previous School
Fellowship Christian/Boston College

Union Grove

Florida State University Schools
Brewbaker Tech Magnet/Florida State
IES Joaguim Blume/Ohio State
Lake Highland Prep/Alabama
Lake Travis

Wesleyan

IES Joaguim Blume

IES Joaguim Blume

Olathe North

Mount Paran Christian School
Hutchison School

High School/Previous School

Numerical

No. Name YR HT POS  Hometown

1 Cameron Swartz 5thyr 511 G Marietta, Ga.

4 Anisa Clark J 5-7 G McDonough, Ga.
5 Tonie Morgan Fr. 5-9 G Tallahassee, Fla.
10 Bianca Jackson 5thyr. 511 G Montgomery, Ala.
1 Aixa Wone Aranaz Sr. 6-3 F Pamplona, Spain
13 Kayla Blackshear So. 6-1 F Orlando, Fla.

14 Raeven Boswell Fr. 511 G Austin, Texas

15 Avyonce Carter Jr 510 G Norcross, Ga.

20 Nerea Hermosa Sr. 6-5 C Vitoria, Spain

22 Inés Noguero Fr. 5-9 G Gijon, Spain

24 Eylia Love J 6-1 G/F Kansas City, Kansas
25 Kara Dunn Fr. 511 G Dallas, Ga.

33 Carmyn Harrison So. 6-2 F Memphis, Tenn.
Alphabetical

No. Name YR HT POS Hometown
1 Aixa Wone Aranaz Sr. 6-3 F Pamplona, Spain
13 Kayla Blackshear So. 6-1 F Orlando, Fla.

14 Raeven Boswell Fr. 511 G Austin, Texas

15 Avyonce Carter Jr. 5-10 G Norcross, Ga.

4 Anisa Clark Jr. 5-7 G McDonough, Ga.
25 Kara Dunn Fr. 511 G Dallas, Ga.

33 Carmyn Harrison So. 6-2 F Memphis, Tenn.
20 Nerea Hermosa Sr. 6-5 C Vitoria, Spain

10 Bianca Jackson 5thyr 5-11 G Montgomery, Ala.
24 Eylia Love Jr. 6-1 G/F Kansas City, Kansas
5 Tonie Morgan Fr. 5-9 G Tallahassee, Fla.
22 Inés Noguero Fr. 5-9 G Gijon, Spain

1 Cameron Swartz 5thyr 5-11 G Marietta, Ga.

Head CGoach: Nell Foriner (Texas, 1982), 4th season

Associate Head Goach: Tasha Butts (Tennessee, 2004), 4th season
Associate Head Coach: Blanche Alverson (Auburn, 2013), 4th season
Assistant Coach: L.aSondra Barrett (LSU, 2011), 1st season

Director of Operations: Ashiee Vilarreal (Texas Tech, 2017), 4th season
Director of Scouting and Video Operations: Greg Callan (Colorado, 2020), 1st season

Director of Recruiting Operations: Caleb Currier (Tennessee, 2019), Tst season

Director of Creative Content and Brand Manager: Kylee Smith (Belmont, 2017), 1st season
Assistant Director of External Operations/NIL Liaison: Becca Bornhorst (Butler, 2013), 1st season
Graduate Manager: Lauren James (Taylor University, 2022), 1st season
Athletic Trainer: Rachel Stewart (NCCU, 2013), 6th season

Player Development Goach: Shannon Jackson (Auburn, 2013), 2nd season

BY CLASS:

Super Seniors (2): Bianca Jackson,
Cameron Swarta

Seniors (2): Aixa Wone Aranaz, Nerea
Hermosa

Juniors (3): Anisa Clark, Avyonce Clark,
Eylia Love

Sophomores (2): Kayla Blackshear,
Carmyn Harrison

Freshmen (4): Raeven Boswell, Kara
Dunn, Tonie Morgan, Inés Noguero

BY STATE/COUNTRY:

Alabama: Bianca Jackson

Georgia: Anisa Clark, Avyonce Carter,
Kara Dunn, Cameron Swartz

Florida: Kayla Blackshear, Tonie Morgan
Kansas: Eylia Love

Spain: Aixa Wone Aranaz, Nerea
Hermosa, Inés Noguero

Tennessee: Carmyn Harrison

Texas: Raeven Boswell

IES Joaguim Blume/Ohio State
Lake Highland Prep/Alabama

Lake Travis

Wesleyan

Union Grove

Mount Paran Christian School
Hutchison School

IES Joaguim Blume

Brewbaker Tech Magnet/Florida State
Olathe North

Florida State University Schools

IES Joaguim Blume

Fellowship Christian/Boston College

BY POSITION:

Guards: Raeven Boswell, Avyonce
Carter, Anisa Clark, Kara Dunn, Bianca
Jackson, Eylia Love, Tonie Morgan, Inés
Noguero, Cameron Swartz

Forwards: Aixa Wone Aranaz, Kayla
Blackshear, Carmyn Harrison,

Center: Nerea Hermosa

@GTWBB // www.RAMBLINWRECK.com // #TogetherWeSwarm
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ACC PREDICTIONS
Georgia Tech was picked to finish eighth in the preseason Atlantic
Coast Conference poll, as picked by the Blue Ribbon Panel.

ACC PRESEASON PREDICTIONS

SERIES HISTORY

Overall: Georgia Tech leads 2-0

Current Streak: W2

Home Games: Georgia Tech leads 2-0
Last: Nov. 1, 2021 - GT 74, Clayton State 53

Away Games: N/A
Last: /A
Neutral Sites: First Meeting

The Yellow Jackets finished sixth in the league last season and
advanced to their second consecutive NCAA Tournament.

However, Tech lost three of its starters to graduation and eligibility,
including its leading rebounder (Lorela Cubaj - 11.1 rpg) and
scorer (Lotta-Maj Lahtinen - 10.9 ppg). Cubaj, who averaged a

2022-23 Predicted Order of Finish
Blue Ribbon Panel

1. Louisville (31)

2. Virginia Tech (17)

3. NC State (8)

4. Notre Dame (4)

5. North Carolina

LAST MEETINGS VS. CLAYTON STATE double-double behind 10.0 pgg, led the ACC in rebounding. Cubaj| | 6. Miami
Nov. 1. 2021 h W 74.53 finished ninth in the nation in rebounds and 16th in rebounds per | | 7. Duke
KN - game. 8. Georgia Tech
Oct. 30, 2019 h W 73-35 9. Florida State
ANN MEYERS DRYSDALE WATCH LIST i a{;‘nﬂ“;e
Georgia Tech fifth-year transfer, Cameron Swartz was one of 12: Ol

TEAM COMPARISON

@

20 shooting guards named to the watch list. The reigning ACC
Most Improved Player, Swartz transferred to Georgia Tech for her
fifth year of eligibility after leading Boston College in scoring last
season, averaging 16.1 points per game. The local native ranked
sixth overall in the ACC in scoring and earned an all-ACC first
team nod.

Swartz was one of five players from the ACC on the list,

13. Boston College
14. Wake Forest
15, Pitt

Blue Ribbon Panel Preseason Player of the Year
Elizabeth Kitley - Virginia Tech, Sr., C

2022-23 Blue Ribbon Panel Preseason All-ACC
Team

Record .............. 0-0 | Record .............. 0-0 | joining Celeste Taylor (Duke), Hailey Van Lith (Louisville), Jakia : . -
Conference Record . .. .. 0-0 | Conference Record . ... 0-0 | Brown-Tumer (NC State), and Ashley Owusu (Virginia Tech). Eiizabeth Kitey - St., G, Virginia Tech
Points per game. . . . . . .. 0.0 | Pointspergame........ 0.0 (H)?”?y[\\ﬁﬂ thgf \Jg (,3‘, %OUISVIIIG
Scoring Margin .. ... ... 0.0 Scoring Margin .. ...... 0.0 \YIa iles - So., G, Notre ame
FG Percentage. . . ...... 000 | FGPercentage......... 000 HITTING THE PORTAL Deja Kelly - Jr., G, North Carolina

3-pt FG Percentage . . . . . 000
3-pt FG Made Per Game . 0.0

3-pt FG Percentage . . . . . 000
3-pt FG Made Per Game . 0.0

Georgia Tech hit the transfer portal over the summer and
welcomed two transfers to The Flats for their fifth seasons of

Diamond Johnson - Jr., G, NC State
Jakia Brown-Turner - Sr., F, NC State
Jewel Spear - Jr,, G, Wake Forest

FT Percentage . ... . ... . 000 | FTPercentage......... 000 eligibility. Joining the 2022-23 roster are Bianca Jackson (Florida .

Rebounds per game. . . . . 0.0 | Rebounds per game. . ... 0.0 State) and Cameron Swartz (Marietta, Ga.) Ashley Owusu - Sr., G, VirgimalTelch

Rebounding Margin . . . .. 0.0 | Rebounding Margin .. ... 0.0 Morgan Jones - Grad., G,. meswlle

Assists Per Game. . .. ... 0.0 | Assists Per Game. .. .. .. 00 | Jackson - A native of Montgomery, Ala., Jackson played the last | | Taylor Soule - Grad., G, Virginia Tech

Turnovers Per Game. . . . . 0.0 | Turnovers Per Game. . ... 0.0 two seasons at Florida State, helping the Seminoles to a pair ; 5
Turnover Margin. . . ... .. 0.0 | Turnover Margin. ....... 0.0 of NCAA Touranment appearances. At FSU, she appeared in 45 2022-23 Blue Ribbon Panel Newcomer Watch List
Steals Per Game . . .. .. . 0.0 | StealsPerGame ....... 00 | contests, starting 26 and averaged 9.8 points per game in two | | ‘AShiey Owusu - St G Virginia Tech

Blocks Per Game-. . ... .. 0.0 | Blocks Per Game........ 0.0 | years. Last season, she finished third on the team in scoring, Saniya Rivers - So., G NC State

posting 6.7 ppg, switching to a shooting guard. Her first season
with the Seminoles, Jackson averaged a team-best 14.1 ppg

as a redshirt-junior. She played her first two seasons at South
Carolina (2017-19) before transferring to Florida State. Jackson
played in 57 games in two seasons, helping the Gamecocks reach
the NCAA Tournament Sweet 16 in 2019. She was named SEC
All-Freshman Team in 2017-18.

Swartz - A three-year starter at Boston College (2019-22), Swartz
averaged 12.9 points per game over her career as an Eagle. She
played in 82 games, starting 71. Swartz started all 33 games her
senior season, earned all-ACC first team recognition and was
named ACC Most Improved Player. She averaged a team-high
16.1 points per game, led the team in three-pointers (60) and
three-point percentage (35.5 percent). Swartz led the ACC in
scoring in conference play and finished sixth overall. Last season,
she increased her scoring average by 6.5 points, rebounding

by 1.2, field goal percentage by plus-four percent and 3-point
field goal percentage by over 10 percent from her junior season.
Swartz played her freshman season at Colorado, taking the floor
in seven games.

Also arriving from the transfer portal, Kayla Blackshear was a
mid-year transfer from Alabama, joining the team in January.
Blackshear appeared in the Crimson Tide’s first three games of
the 2021-22 season, averaging 10.2 minutes per game off the
bench. Blackshear contributed 5.0 points and 3.0 rebounds per
game in the first three games.

APPROACHING A MILESTONE

Georgia Tech’s Nerea Hermosa is closing in on a prestigious ca-
reer milestone, the 1,000 career points club. Currently, Hermosa
owns 752 career points in three seasons, needing just 248 points
to become the 34th player in Georgia Tech women’s basketball
history to hit 1,000 career points.

Last season, the Yellow Jackets lauded two players into the club -

Dyaisha Fair - Sr., G, Syracuse
Ta'Niya Latson - Fr., G, Florida State
(tie) Haley Cavinder - Sr., G, Miami
(tie) Ruby Whitehorn - Fr., G, Clemson

12 NCAA TOURNAMENTS // 2021 NCAA SWEET 16
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TOP 25 POLLS

ASSOCIATED PRESS

South Carolina
Stanford
Texas

lowa
Tennessee
UConn
Louisville
lowa State
Notre Dame
10 NC State

11 Indiana

12 North Carolina
13 Virginia Tech
14 Ohio State

15 Oklahoma

16 LSU

17 Maryland

18 Baylor

19 Arizona

20 Oregon

21 Creighton

22 Nebraska

23 South Dakota State
24 Princeton

25 Michigan

©OoONO®O A~ WN =

USA TODAY GOACHES

OO~ Wi —

South Carolina
Stanford

Texas
Tennessee
Louisville
UConn

lowa

NC State
lowa State
Notre Dame
Indiana

North Carolina
Virginia Tech
LSU

Ohio State
Oklahoma
Baylor
Maryland
Arizona
Oregon
Creighton
Nebraska
Michigan
South Dakota State
Princeton

Bold = 2022-23 Opponent

WINS AGAINST RANKED FOES

Lotta-Maj Lahtinen and Lorela Cubaj.

GOING DANCING

Under the direction of head coach Nell Fortner, Georgia Tech
has made back-to-back NCAA Tournament appearances

in 2021 and 2022, marking the first time Tech has made
consecutive appearances since six-straight from 2007-12.

Tech reached the Sweet 16 for just the second time in pro-
gram history in 2021. Last season’s appearance marked the
11th in the Big Dance. The Jackets fell to Kansas in the first
round, traveling to Palo Alto, Calif., for the contest.

ACC WINS

Nell Fortner has guided Georgia Tech to three-straight
seasons of double-digit ACC wins, marking the first time in
program history for such a feat.

Year ACC Record ACC Finish
2021-22  11-7 6th
2020-21  12-6 3rd
2019-20 10-8 7th

Prior to Fortner’s arrival, Georgia Tech had posted double-dig-
it ACC wins just once, going 12-4 in 2011-12. Tech’s outright
third-place finish in 2021 marked the best overall finish in
program history as the Jackets tied for third in 2012.

WHAT RETURNS

Georgia Tech returns two of its top three scorers from last
season, and 41.2 percent of its scoring overall. Nerea Hermo-
sa comes back as the team’s leading returning scorer after
averaging 10.6 points per game as a junior. Eylia Love scored
one point less than Hermosa and averaged 10.5 ppg to rank
third overall on the team. Tech had four players last season
average 10.0 points per game or higher, led by Lotta-Maj
Lahtinen at 10.9 ppg.

On the glass, Georgia Tech has big shoes to fill after losing
its leading rebounder in Lorela Cubaj (11.1 rebounds per
game). The Jackets return 34.8 percent of its rebounding
this season, paced by Hermosa who averaged 5.6 rpg last
season. Hermosa was the team’s second leading rebounder
after Cubaj as the Jackets have lost two of its top three
rebounders (Digna Strautmane - 5.3 rpg).

WHAT’S NEW?

The Yellow Jackets will ook quite a bit different this season,
welcoming seven newcomers (three transfers plus four
freshmen).

Raeven Boswell (Austin, Texas/Lake Travis) - Multi-
sport athlete at Lake Travis High School competing in basket-
ball, track and field and volleyball. ..Helped lead basketball to
district championships in 2019-20 and 2020-21...Awarded
all-state honors by the Texas Girls Coaches Association. ..
Three-time All-Vype honoree (2019, 2020 and 2021)...
Earned spot on 2021 All-Centex second team.. . Three-time
all-district first team honoree...Named 2019 all-district
newcomer. . .Helped volleyball collect back-to-back district
championships in 2019-20 and 2020-21...Also helped
Cavaliers to regional quarterfinals in 2019 and 2020...As

a member of the track and field team, helped Cavaliers to
2020-21 district championship.

Kara Dunn (Dallas, Ga./Mount Paran Christian
School) - Helped lead Eagles to their first-ever Class A
Private state championship (2022) contributing 30 points, six
rebounds, three assists and two blocks in the title game. ..
Tabbed GHSA Region 7 Player of the Year her junior and
senior years. ..2022 Atlanta Tipoff Club Metro Player of the
Year...2022 GACA Player of the Year...2022 Atlanta Journal
Constitution All-State Player of the Year and All-State First
Team honoree. ..Earned several recognitions from Sandy
Spiel in 2022 including: all-state Ms. Basketball, first team,

Jan. 6, 1987 #13 Maryland H 81-80 (0T)
Jan. 21,1989 #13 Virginia H 105-80
Jan. 2,1990 #6 NC State H 79-78
Jan. 18,1990 #15 Maryland H 70-68
Jan. 17,1992 #16 NC State H 83-72
Feb. 4, 1992 at #18 Clemson A 59-57
March 7, 1992 Vs, #4 Maryland N 68-67
March 8, 1992 vs. #18 Clemson N 74-73
Jan. 15, 1993 #15 North Carolina H 73-63
Jan. 25, 1996 #18 Clemson H 55-38
Feb. 25,1996 at #17 Clemson A 72-62
Jan. 5, 1997 #7 NC State H 73-72
Feb. 13,1997 #9 Virginia H 72-60
Dec. 6, 1997 #9 Virginia H 84-65
Dec. 5, 1998 at#17/14 NC State A 74-73
Jan. 24,1999 #7/6 North Carolina H 91-84
Jan. 13,2000 #15/12 North Carolina H 55-44
Feb. 24,2000 at#14/t11 NC State A 69-52
March 4, 2000 vs. #15/14 NC State N 71-62
Jan. 7, 2001 #25 Virginia H 70-65
Feb. 8, 2001 at #24 Virginia A 87-70
Jan. 17,2002 at #17/15 North Carolina A 81-62
Dec. 27,2002 Vs, #24/22 Georgla N 55-49
Dec. 3, 2004 #6/6 Georgia H 55-49
Feb. 1,2007 #4/4 Maryland H 77-72
Dec. 3, 2008 #21/24 Michigan St. H 70-57
Jan. 22, 2009 #2/3 North Carolina H 66-62
March 1, 2009 #22/19 Virginia H 74-66
Dec. 5, 2010 #21/22 Georgia H 69-53
Jan. 6, 2011 #8/8 North Carolina H 71-70
Feb. 24,2011 at #13/16 North Carolina A 64-57
March 4, 2011 Vs, #13/15 Maryland N 70-64
Feb. 12,2012 at #23/RV North Carolina A 56-64
March 20,2012 vs. #17/16 Georgetown N 76-64
Feb. 6, 2014 #13/11 North Carolina H 94-91
Feb. 26,2015 #16/17 Duke H 71-62
Jan. 15, 2017 #24 Syracuse H 75-66
Nov. 18,2018 #14 Georgla H 63-53
Jan. 20, 2019 #12/12 Syracuse H 65-55
Jan. 2, 2020 #23/RV Miami H 61-54
Jan. 9, 2020 #11/11 Florida State A 67-52
Feb. 16, 2020 #4/4NC State A 65-61
Feb. 23, 2020 #17/18 Florida State H 65-62
March 23,2021 #17/20 West Virginia N 73-56
Dec. 5, 2021 #20/19 Georgia A 55-54
Dec. 9, 2021 #3/2 UConn H 57-44
Jan. 23,2022 #20 North Carolina H 55-38
4

CAREER DOUBLE-DOUBLES

NEREA HERMOSA - 2
14 pts, 10 rebs at Boston College - 2/21/21
17 pts, 10 rebs at ETSU - 11/17/21

EYLIA LOVE - 1
10 pts, 13 rebs at Syracuse - 1/20/22

LARGEST HOME CROWDS

1. 11/21710  #1/1 UConn L, 71-51 7,325
2. 2/8/95 #1111 UNC L, 84-62 6,621
3. 12/5/08 Georgia W, 57-42 6,212
4. 2/7/99 #9/11 Duke L, 74-73 6,058
5 111112  #20/16 Tenn. L,54-7 5,517
6. 12/9/21 #3/2 UConn W, 57-44 4,587
7. 1/23/93 #10 Virginia L,107-81 4,158
8. 2/21/93 Wake Forest W, 85-72 4,136
9. 2/16/03 Virginia L, 56-54 4,044
10. 1/26/02 Clemson W, 83-78 3,965
1. 12/13/09  MvSU W, 89-41 3,864
12, 1/20/96 #7/7 Virginia L,79-58 3,849
13. 1/8/04 #1/2 Duke L, 45-77 3,833
14, 2/11/96 Wake Forest W, 75-65 3,827
15. 2/18/99 #1717 Virginia L, 73-86 3,812
16. 1/13/03 #1/1 Duke L,569-79 3,592
17.1/9/00 #14/10 Duke L, 45-64 3512
18. 2/27/94 Duke W, 64-56 3,385
19. 2/10/08 #3/3 UNC L,61-75 3,257

*McCamish Pavilion record

all-state A-private player of the year, all-state A-private first
team...Named basketball’s most valued player three times
(2019-21)...Multi-sport athlete competing in volleyball...
Lettered three years as a middle hitter. . .Helped volley-
ball to 2021 1A Private State Volleyball Championship. ..
Volleyball GHSA region 7 player of the year and first-team
All-State after leading team in kills, hitting percentage and
total blocks. . .Highly-touted prospect. ..Ranked No. 1 small
forward in Georgia by Sandy Spiel...No. 2 overall class of
2022 recruit in Georgia by PrepGirlsHoops. ..Ranked No. 49
by ASGR and No. 61 by ESPN.

Tonie Morgan (Tallahassee, Fla./Florida State
University Schools) - Tabbed No. 24-ranked prospect
by ESPN Hoopgurlz...three-time first team all-Big Bend...
two-time Florida all-State nominee...2022 McDonald’s
All-American nominee...2022 All-Big Bend Girls Basketball
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ACC POSTSEASON HONORS Player of the Year...Helped Seminoles to 2022 state semifinal run, district title and regional title... 2022 all-Big Bend Girls Basket-

2021-22 Blue Ribbon Panel Awards

ACC Player of the Year: Elizabeth Kitley, Jr., C, Virginia Tech
ACC Freshman of the Year: Sonia Citron, Fr., G, Notre Dame
ACC Coach of the Year: Wes Moore, NC State

Blue Ribhon Panel

AlI-ACC First Team

Cameron Swartz, Sr., G, Boston College
Delicia Washington, Sr., G, Clemson
Lorela Cubaij, 5th Yr., F, Georgia Tech
Emily Engstler, Sr., F, Louisville

Hailey Van Lith, So., G, Louisville

Deja Kelly, So., G, North Carolina

Elissa Cunane, Sr., C, NC State

Olivia Miles, Fr., G, Notre Dame
Elizabeth Kitley, Jr., G, Virginia Tech
Jewel Spear, So., G, Wake Forest

All-ACC Second Team

Taylor Soule, Jr., F, Boston College
Morgan Jones, Sr., G, Florida State
Alyssa Ustby, So., F, North Carolina
Maya Dodson, Gr., F, Notre Dame
Aisha Sheppard, Gr., G, Virginia Tech

Honorable Mention

Lotta-Maj Lahtinen, Sr., G, Georgia Tech
Kelsey Marshall, Gr., G, Miami

Diamond Johnson, So., G, NC State

Kayla Jones, Gr., F, NC State

Teisha Hyman, r-So., G, Syracuse

Georgia Amoore, So., G, Virginia Tech

2021-22 Head Coaches Awards

ACC Player of the Year: Elizabeth Kitley, Jr., C, Virginia Tech
ACC Freshman of the Year: Shayeann Day-Wilson, Fr., G,
Duke

ACC Coach of the Year: Wes Moore, NC State

ACC Defensive Player of the Year: Lorela Cubaj, Sr., F,
Georgia Tech

ACC Sixth Player of the Year: Diamon Johnson, So., G, NC
State

ACC Most Improved Player: Cameron Swartz, Sr., G,
Boston College

Head Coaches Awards

AlI-ACC First Team

Cameron Swartz, Sr., G, Boston College
Morgan Jones, Sr., G, Florida State
Lorela Cubaij, 5th Yr., F, Georgia Tech
Emily Engstler, Sr., F, Louisville

Hailey Van Lith, So., G, Louisville

Deja Kelly, So., G, North Carolina

Elissa Cunane, Sr., C, NC State

Maya Dodson, Gr., F, Notre Dame

Olivia Miles, Fr., G, Notre Dame
Elizabeth Kitley, Jr., C, Virginia Tech

AlI-ACC Second Team

Taylor Soule, Jr., F, Boston College
Delicia Washington, Sr., G, Clemson
Kayla Jones, Gr., F, NC State

Aisha Sheppard, Gr., G, Virginia Tech
Jewel Spear, So., G, Wake Forest

Honorable Mention
Kelsey Marshall, Gr., G, Miami
Georgia Amoore, So., G, Virginia Tech

All-Defensive Team

Lorela Cubaij, 5th Yr., F, Georgia Tech
Emily Engstler, Sr., F, Louisville

Mykasa Robinson, Sr., G, Louisville
Maya Dodson, Gr., F, Notre Dame
Elizabeth Kitley, Jr., C, Virginia Tech

All-Freshman Team (Blue Ribbon & Head Coaches)
Maria Gakdeng, C, Boston College

Shayeann Day-Wilson, G, Duke

0’Mariah Gordon, G, Florida State

Makayla Timpson, F, Florida State

Payton Verhulst, G, Louisville

Ja'Leah Williams, G, Miami

Aziaha James, F, NC State

Sonia Gitron, G, Notre Dame

ball Co-Player of the Year...2021 Florida Panhandle High School Sports Award Female Player of the Year...2021 Naismith High
School Player of the Year watchlist. . .finished high school career with over 2,000 points. ..two-sport athlete competing in track
and field in long jump, high jump, hurdles and 4x4 relay.

Inés Noguero (Gijon, Spain/IES Joaquim Blume) - Shooting guard who brings wealth of international playing experience
with Spanish National Team.. .Placed first in U17 3x3 event in Europe in 2021...Placed third in world in a skills championship in
2020...Multi-sport athlete also competing in swimming.

STRENGTH OF SCHEDULE
Georgia Tech will face a challenging schedule in 2022-23 with 12 teams having gone to postseason play in 2021-22. Of those
12 teams, 10 went to the NCAA Tournament, including five reaching the Sweet 16 or beyond.

The Yellow Jackets will also have some holiday fun, participating in the Gulf Coast Showcase in Estero, Fla., over Thanksgiving
week. Tech will face South Florida in the first game followed by either Air Force or Michigan in it second game. Tech has the
potential to face Baylor, Belmont, Saint Louis or Villanova in the final game. The tournament will be played at Hertz Arena and
streamed on FloHoops.

HOME SWEET HOME
All time, the Yellow Jackets are 401-223 (.620) when playing at home. The Jackets have won the last eight-consecutive home
openers dating back to the 2012-13 season. Last season, Tech defeated Kennesaw State in its home opener, 72-45.

ALL OVER THE WORLD
Georgia Tech’s roster boasts players from six different states and three players from Spain. Seniors Nerea Hermosa (Vitoria, Spain)
and Aixa Wone Aranaz (Pamplona, Spain), and freshman Inés Noguero (Gijon, Spain) are Tech’s international student-athletes.

HOW DO YOU SAY...

Between Tech’s six international players, several different languages are spoken. Check out who can speak what languages
below:

Aixa Wone Aranaz (Pamplona, Spain) - English, Spanish, Catalan, Basque

Nerea Hermosa (Vitoria, Spain) - French, Spanish, English, Catalan, Basque
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ACC WEEKLY HONORS

2021-22 ACC Player and Freshman of the Week

Week 1 -Nov. 15

Co-Player: Elizabeth Kitly, Jr., C, Virginia Tech
Co-Player: Jewel Spear, So., G, Wake Forest
Freshman: Sonia Citron, G, Notre Dame

Week 2- Nov. 22
Player: Elizabeth Kitley, Jr., C, Virginia Tech
Freshman: Sonia Citron, G, Notre Dame

Week 3- Nov. 29
Player: Diamond Johnson, So., G, NC State
Freshman: Shayeann Day-Wilson, G, Duke

Week 4 - Dec. 6
Player: Teisha Hyman, r-So., G, Syracuse
Freshman: Sonia Citron, G, Notre Dame

Week 5- Dec. 13
Player: Lorela Cubaj, 5th Yr., F, Georgia Tech
Freshman: Lashae Dwyer, G, Miami

Week 6- Dec. 20
Player: Elizabeth Kitley, Jr., C, Virginia Tech
Freshman: Sonia Citron, G, Notre Dame

Week 7- Dec. 27
Player: Maya Dodson, Gr., F, Notre Dame
Freshman: Maria Gakdeng, C, Boston College

Week 8 - Jan. 3
Player: Elizabeth Kitley, Jr., C, Virginia Tech
Freshman: Maria Gakdeng, C, Boston College

Week 9 - Jan. 10
Player: Cameron Swartz, Sr., G, Boston College
Freshman: Maria Gakdeng, C, Boston College

Week 10 - Jan. 17
Player: Dara Mabrey, Sr., G, Notre Dame
Freshman: Maria Gakdeng, C, Boston College

Week 11 - Jan. 24
Player: Taylor Soule, Sr., Fr, Boston College
Freshman: Shayeann Day-Wilson, G, Duke

Week 12- Jan. 31
Player: Olivia Miles, Fr., G. Notre Dame
Freshman: Sonia Citron, G, Notre Dame

Week 13 - Feh. 7

Co-Player: Delicia Washington, Gr., G, Clemson
Co-Player: Kianna Smith, r-Sr., G, Louisville
Freshman: Shayeann Day-Wilson, G, Duke

Week 14 - Feb. 14

Co-Player: Delicia Washington, Gr., G, Clemson
Co-Player: Georgia Amoore, So., G, Virginia Tech
Freshman: Sonia Citron, G, Notre Dame

Week 15 - Feh. 21
Player: Deja Kelly, So., G, North Carolina
Freshman: Ja'Leah Williams, G, Miami

Week 16 - Feb. 28
Player: Emily Engstler, Sr., F, Louisville
Freshman: Maria Gakdeng, C, Boston College
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RECORD WHEN...

Onroad.... .
NEULTAl ..o
Against ranked teams .........c.oovevevereiienn,
In games decided by 3 pts or less... .
In games decided by 4-5ptS ..o
In games decided by 6-10 ptS .....oovovvvvans
In games decided by 11-20 pts ... .
In games decided by 21+ ptS....cooovivivinnns
Leading at half............c.ocoeviviiiiiiiiinns
Tied at half .
Trailing at half........coovviiiiiiicen,
Leading with 10:00 remaining ....................
Trailing with 10:00 remaining .. .
Leading with 5:00 remaining ......................

Trailing with 5:00 remaining .............cocoeve.
GT shoots 40% or better .
GT shoots less than 40%..........ccccvvvviinnnns
GT shoots same/better than opp. ............... 0-0
Opp. shoots 40% or better .
Opp. shoots less than 40%............c.ccccvvvne. 0-0
GT out-rebounds 0pp. ....ovvvvviciirinines 0-0
Opp. out-rebounds GT .
Teams tied in rebounding ..........ccoveviviennn. 0-0
GT shoots 70% or better on FT'S..........c...... 0-0

GT has more/same FT attempts... .
Opp. has more FT attempts .........ccccoevvvnne
GT shoots 30% or better on 3pt..................
GT shoots less than 30% on 3pt .
Opp. shoots 30% or better on 3pt............... 0-0
Opp. shoots less than 30% on 3pt .............. 0-0
GT has more/same TO than opp... .
GT SCOMES 90+ PLS v
GT SC0res 80-89 PIS....cvvvvevviiiiiriniinns
GT scores 70-79 pts..... .
GT SCOres 60-69 PS....cccvvevviiiiiriniinns
GT SC0res 50-59 PIS....vvvvveviiiiiiininis
GT scores less than 50 pts.. .
Opp. SCOreS 90+ PIS...vvvvvivrriiierirnienis
Opp. 5€Ores 80-89 PIS ...vcvvvvviiirirniinns
Opp. scores 70-79 pts..... .
Opp. 5€Ores 60-69 PIS .....ccvvviiiiriniinns
Opp. 5€Ores 50-59 PIS ...vovvvviiiriririenes
Opp. scores less than 50 pts ... .
ON MONAAYS ..o
ON TUBSAQYS ..o
On Wednesdays... .
ONTAUISTAYS oo
ON FrdayS......ccoovevvieiiieiieeeee
On Saturdays... .
ON SUNAAYS....coovvriiccee e
[N NOVEMDET ..o
In December. .
INJANUATY ..o
INFEDIUAMY ..o
In March .
[N OVEIIME ...
In Gold Uniforms
In Navy Uniforms..
In White Uniforms

€y

THE LAST TIME...
The Last Time (Team)

Tech scored 100 POINS N @ GAME: 1..vvvvvviiiiiet s 102 vs. Southeastern Louisiana, November 18, 2015
Tech scored 100 points i @1 ACC GAME: w..vvvvveviviiiis i 1071 at Virginia, March 2, 2008 (2 OT)
ATech opponent scored 100 points: .. ..103 at Virginia, March 2, 2008 (2 OT)
Tech scored 60-69 points in a half: .... 60 vs. Morgan State, Nov. 16, 2014
Tech scored 70+ points in a half: ... .70 vs, Presbyterian (2nd half), Dec. 2, 1985
Tech won an overtime game: . ....vs. Clemson (92-84), Feb. 13, 2022
at Florida State (65-63), Feb. 24, 2022
... at Houston (95-89), Nov. 9, 2018
.. V8. Michigan (89-79), April 1, 2017
82.4 (14-17) at Houston, Nov. 9, 2018
,,,,,,, 82.4 (14-17) at Clemson, Jan. 30, 2022
.63.5 (40-63) vs. Kennesaw State, Nov. 22, 20711

............ 91.7 (11-12), at Miami, Jan. 16, 2022
... 1.000 (14-14), Virginia, Jan. 25, 2015
... 38.7 (24-64) vs. Kansas, March 18, 2022
... 27.3 (9-33) vs. Notre Dame, March 4, 2022
....38.9 (7-18) vs. Wake Forest, March 3, 2022
.27.3 (3-11) vs. UNC, Jan. 23, 2022

Tech played a double overtime game:.
Tech played a triple overtime game:
Tech shot 70 percent for a half...

Tech shot 60 percent from the field ina game: ...,
Tech shot 90 percent from the free throw line in a game (min. 10 att.): ..
Tech shot 100 percent from the free throw line in a game (min. 10 att.):
Tech shot less than 40 percent from the field in a game: ..
Tech shot less than 30 percent from the field in a half. .............
Tech shot less than 50 percent from the free throw line in a game: ...
Opponent shot less than 50 percent from the free throw line in a game:
Tech did not make @ 3-poINtfIEIA GOAL: ......vvvvvvriric s vs Virginia, Jan. 28, 2018
Tech held an opponent under 30 percent shooting: . ..21.9 (14-64) vs. Wake Forest, March 3, 2022
AN 0pPONENt SNOT B0 PEICENT ...t 62.3 (33-53) vs Notre Dame, Jan. 7, 2018
Tech attempted 50 free throws:.. 1 (made 34) vs. Alabama State, Nov. 24, 2015

Tech defeated a top-10 opponent: .
Tech defeated a top-25 opponent: .........

.No. 3/2 vs. UConn, 57-44, Dec. 9, 2021
....No. 20 vs. UNC, 55-38, Dec. 23, 2022

Tech defeated a top-25 0ppoNENt ON e T0AG: . ..o No. 20/19 at Georgia, 55-54, Dec. b, 2021
The Last Time (Player)
A player scored 40+ POINIS: ..o Niesha Butler (40) vs. Florida State, Jan. 2, 1999

A player scored 35-39 points:. Elizabeth Balogun (35) at North Carolina, Jan. 31, 2019
............ Lotta-Maj Lahtinen (30) vs NC State, Dec. 31, 2020
.. Bylia Love (26) & Lorela Cubg) (22) vs. Clemson, Feb. 13, 2022

Alex Montgomery (26), Janie Mitchell (20) and lasia Hemingway (20) vs. Maryland, Jan. 20, 2008

Two players scored 20+/same game:..
Three players scored 20-+/same game:
Four players scored 20+/same game: ........
A player had back-to-back 30+ point games Carla Munnion (34) vs. Manhattan, Jan. 23, 1995, and (35) vs. Chattanooga, Dec. 13, 1995
Lorela Cubaj (20) at Purdue, Dec. 1, 2021
,,,,,,,,,,,,,, Lorela Cubaj (16) at Wake Forest, Feb. 27, 2022
..E. Dixon (22 pts, 17 rebs) and L. Cubaj (13 pts, 11 rebs) vs. Duke, Jan. 10, 2019
Straut. (11 rebs) and Cubaj (10 rebs) vs. UNC, Jan. 23, 2022
... Roddreka Rogers (12), Katarina Vuckovic (12) and
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, Zaire ONell (11), NC State, Feb. 12,2015

.. Adliyah Whiteside (14 pts, 11 asts) vs. Prairie View A&M, Dec. 15, 2015
...Dawnn Maye (23 pts, 10 steals) vs. Marquette, Nov. 18, 2012
. Lorela Cubg - at NC State, Feb. 7, 2022 (12 pts, 10 rebs,)
,,,,,,,,,,,, at Virginia, Tech, Feb. 10, 2022 (11 pts, 14 rebs,)
..Milli Martinez (12 pts, 10 reb, 10 asst) vs. Morris Brown, Feb. 23, 2002
‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ Kisha Ford (21 pts, 21 reb) vs. Mercer, Nov. 25, 1996

... Lotta-Maj Lahtinen (12) vs. Clemson, Feb. 13, 2022
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, Nina Bérlin (17) vs. Virginia, Jan. 10, 2002
Nina Barlin (171) vs. E. Washington, Nov. 24, 2001, (14) vs, Arkansas St., Dec. 1, 20071, (11) vs.
Southern, Dec. 2, 2001, (13) vs. Florida State, Dec. 5, 2001
.. Lorela Cubaj, 18 pts, 16 reb, 7 ast at WFU, Feb. 27, 2022
,,,,,,,, Lotta-Maj Lahtinen at Wake Forest, Feb. 27, 2022
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, Lorela Cubaj (5) at Clemson, Jan. 7, 2021

..Zaire O'Nell (5) vs. Syracuse, Feb. 8, 2015 (6) vs. NC State, Feb. 12, 2015
A player had 104 SIAIS N @ GAME: ... Dawnn Maye (10) vs. Marquette, Nov. 18, 2012

A player had 15-19 rebounds:.....
Two players had a double-double .............ccovvives

Three players had double-figure rebounds in the same game:..
One player had a double-double (Pts and Asf): ..
One player had a double-double (Pts and Steals,
A player had a double-double in consecutive games: ..

A player had a triple-double (Pts, Reb, Asst):.........
A player had 20 points and 20 rebounds in the same game

A player topped the team in scoring, rebounds, and assists for a game:.
A player played every minute of a game: ..........
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STARTING LINEUPS *2021-22 SPECIALTY STATS (GT/Opp) *2021-22

Game C/F F/G G/F G G Game Paint Off TO 2ndCh FBreak Bench
N9 at Central Michigan Hermosa Cubaj Love Lahtinen  McQueen N9 at Central Michigan 46/10 11/0 15/4 2/0 2913
N11 KENNESAW STATE Hermosa  Cubaj Love Lahtinen  McQueen N11 KENNESAW STATE 32/22 2012 13/5  14/4 27119
N14 BELMONT Hermosa Cubaj Love Lahtinen  McQueen N14 BELMONT 26/18 16/8 11/6 6/0 10/4
N17  atETSU Hermosa Cubaj Love Lahtinen Bates N17 at ETSU 22/8 12/8 8/8 2/9 1214
N21 AUBURN Hermosa Cubaj Strautmane Lahtinen Bates N21 AUBURN 32/28 712 11/4 3/4 12/8
N24 HOFSTRA Hermosa Cubaj Love Lahtinen Bates N24 HOFSTRA 28/16 14117 15/5 8/2 16/9
D1 at Purdue Hermosa Cubaj Love Strautmane  Bates D1 at Purdue 28/24 7110 10/5 6/11 2115
D5 at Georgia Hermosa Cubaj Love Strautmane Lahtinen D5 at Georgia 28/22 1012 11713 0/9 INn7
D9 UCONN Hermosa Cubaj Love Strautmane Lahtinen D9 UCONN 22/26 18/6 10/2 5/7 6/6

D12 FURMAN Hermosa Cubaj Love Strautmane Lahtinen D12 FURMAN 22/8 18/10 11/6 12/5 29/4
D19  WAKE FOREST Hermosa Cubaj Love Strautmane Lahtinen D19 WAKE FOREST 36/20 1414 10/8 4/8 5/11

D21 BOSTON U. Hermosa Cubaj Love Strautmane Lahtinen D21 BOSTON U. 30/16 10/4 14/5 4/2 21/22
J2 LOUISVILLE Hermosa Cubaj Love Strautmane Lahtinen J2 LOUISVILLE 8/20 17115 9/6 0/6 2/9

J9 VIRGINIA Hermosa Cubaj Love Strautmane Lahtinen J9 VIRGINIA 28/6 14/3 1172 2/1 12/3
J11 at Pitt Hermosa Cubaj Love Strautmane Lahtinen J1 at Pitt 10/20 1612 1414 2114 6/29
J13 FLORIDA STATE Hermosa  Cubaj Love  Strautmane Lahtinen J13 FLORIDA STATE 36/32 1813 2012 0/6 12/29
J16 at Miami Hermosa Cubaj Love Strautmane Lahtinen J16 at Miami 24/26 1214 14/5 2/4 3/16
J20 at Syracuse Hermosa Cubaj Love Strautmane Lahtinen J20 at Syracuse 32/28 16/20 11710 11/6 0/4

J23 NORTH CAROLINA Hermosa  Cubaj Love  Strautmane Lahtinen J23 NORTH CAROLINA 18/20 1/4 2/10 5/6 10110
J27 BOSTON COLLEGE Hermosa  Cubaj Love  Strautmane Lahtinen J27 BOSTON COLLEGE 32/20 16/9 3/2 2113 10/4
J30 at Clemson Hermosa Cubaj Love Strautmane Lahtinen J30 at Clemson 32/32 14/16 6/9 a/7 16/27
F1 at Duke Hermosa Cubaj Love Strautmane Lahtinen F1 at Duke 32/24 10/0 13/2 0/7 6/10
F5 at NC State Hermosa Cubaj Love Strautmane Lahtinen F5 at NC State 24/32 117 5112 714 2/28
F10 at Virginia Tech Hermosa Cubaj Love Bates Lahtinen F10 at Virginia Tech 28/26 8/9 10/6 3/7 217
F13 CLEMSON Hermosa Cubaj Love Bates Lahtinen F13 CLEMSON 46/34 17116 15/8 2/18 0/10
F17 NOTRE DAME Hermosa  Cubaj Love Bates Lahtinen F17 NOTRE DAME 22/44 13112 512  12/12 912
F21 MIAMI Hermosa Cubaj Love Bates Lahtinen F21 MIAMI 12/30 v 8/2 7110 6/14
F24 at Florida State Hermosa Cubaj Love Strautmane Lahtinen F24 at Florida State 26/22 1517 912 5/3 9/32
F27 at Wake Forest Hermosa Cubaj Love Strautmane Lahtinen F27 at Wake Forest 44/22 11/9 12/2 8/2 11118
M3 vs. Wake Forest Hermosa Cubaj Love Strautmane Lahtinen M3 vs. Wake Forest 22/16 512 6/5 01 913
M4 vs. Notre Dame Hermosa Cubaj Love Strautmane Lahtinen M4 vs. Notre Dame 10/30 1215 717 4/5 1214
M18  vs. Kansas Hermosa Cubaj Love Strautmane Lahtinen M18 vs. Kansas 26/46 6/17 912 6/8 1119
8
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POINTS-REBOUNDS-ASSISTS *2021-22

Opponent

at Central Michigan
KENNESAW STATE
BELMONT

at ETSU

AUBURN
HOFSTRA

at Purdue

at Georgia
UCONN

FURMAN

WAKE FOREST
BOSTON U.
LOUISVILLE
VIRGINIA

at Pitt

FLORIDA STATE
at Miami

at Syracuse
NORTH CAROLINA
BOSTON COLLEGE
at Clemson

at Duke

at NC State

at Virginia Tech
CLEMSON

NOTRE DAME
MIAMI

at Florida State

at Wake Forest
vs. Wake Forest
vs. Notre Dame
vs. Kansas

Opponent

at Central Michigan
KENNESAW STATE
BELMONT

at ETSU

AUBURN
HOFSTRA

at Purdue

at Georgia
UCONN

FURMAN

WAKE FOREST
BOSTON U.
LOUISVILLE
VIRGINIA

at Pitt

FLORIDA STATE
at Miami

at Syracuse
NORTH CAROLINA
BOSTON COLLEGE
at Clemson

at Duke

at NC State

at Virginia Tech
CLEMSON

NOTRE DAME
MIAMI

at Florida State

at Wake Forest
vs. Wake Forest
vs. Notre Dame
vs. Kansas

Date
11/9/21
11/11/21
1114/21
11/17/21
11/21/21
11/24/21
12/1/21
12/5/21
12/9/21
12/12/21
12/19/21
12/21/21
1/2/22
1/9/22
1/11/22
1/13/22
1/16/22
1/20/22
1/23/22
1/27/22
1/30/22
2/1/22
2/7/22
2/10/22
2/13/22
2/17/22
2/20/22
2/24/22
2/27/22
3/3/22
3/4/22
3/18/22

Date
11/9/21
011/11/21
11/14/21
1117/21
11/21/21
11/24/21
121/21
12/5/21
12/9/21
1212/21
12/19/21
12/21/21
1/2/22
1/9/22
1/11/22
1/13/22
1/16/22
1/20/22
1/23/22
1/27/22
1/30/22
2/1/22
2/7/22
2/10/22
2/13/22
2/17/22
2/20/22
2/24/22
2/27/22
3/3/22
3/4/22
3/18/22

Score
74-40
72-45
58-45
65-42
59-51
65-32
53-52
55-54
57-44
63-36
62-45
78-49
50-48
67-31
63-52
68-64
46-45
65-55
55-38
68-49
69-62
59-46
59-48
73-63
92-84
72-66
51-39
65-63
64-56
45-40
71-53
77-58

Score
74-40
72-45
58-45
65-42
59-51
65-32
53-52
55-54
57-44
63-36
62-45
78-49
50-48
67-31
63-52
68-64
46-45
65-55
55-38
68-49
69-62
59-46
59-48
73-63
92-84
72-66
51-39
65-63
64-56
45-40
71-53
77-58

W/L

TCEErrCErCEEEEET EEETEEEEET ETEEES

L

=

T EErrrCErCEEEEETEEErTEEEEETETEEEEE

03
BATES
0-1-2
8-1-2
0-1-0
6-2-2
6-3-0
6-0-2
5-2-1
6-0-0
6-0-0
12-5-3
3-0-1
5-3-0
DNP
3-1-1
3-1-2
3-1-0
0-0-2
0-3-1
7-0-0
3-1-0
16-3-1
6-5-1
0-2-0
17-2-1
17-5-2
12-1-2
3-2-2
3-0-1
0-0-1
3-0-0
9-2-0
6-0-1

31
LAHTINEN
6-4-8
5-2-5
17-7-7
9-3-3
12-3-6
15-2-1
DNP
7-4-3
15-3-3
2-2-2
9-1-2
9-2-6
10-1-3
6-2-1
17-0-2
16-3-5
10-3-2
11-5-6
12-4-6
8-3-3
14-1-6
0-3-4
5-1-1
21-2-4
8-8-12
24-3-6
7-3-2
16-6-3
12-7-5
10-7-5
8-3-4
7-2-4

10
BULANE
2-1-0
6-1-1
7-1-0
0-1-0
0-0-0
6-3-0
2-1-0
0-0-0
DNP
3-1-3
2-2-2
9-1-3
DNP
DNP
0-0-0
0-1-0
DNP
0-0-0
0-0-1
4-1-3
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
DNP
DNP
DNP
0-1-0
0-0-0
DNP
0-0-0
DNP
0-0-0

33
HARRISON
2-1-0
0-1-0
DNP
2-2-0
DNP
3-1-0
0-1-0
DNP
DNP
0-1-0
0-0-0
1-2-0
0-0-0
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
0-0-0
0-0-0
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP

1 13
ARANAZ  CUBAJ
0-3-1 2-9-5
4-0-1 12-15-5
DNP 15-14-4
0-1-0 12-9-5
2-1-0 6-5-1
0-1-0 10-11-5
0-0-1 7-20-5
0-0-0 11-15-4
DNP 5-13-7
0-2-1 5-14-6
0-2-0 4-12-6
6-2-1 12-14-5
DNP 12-16-5
DNP 17-11-4
0-1-1 12-7-0
6-1-0 24-9-3
0-0-0 6-10-5
0-0-0 14-7-5
1-0-0 9-10-4
0-1-0 6-15-7
0-0-0 12-10-6
0-1-1 15-7-0
0-0-0 12-10-3
0-1-0 11-14-4
0-1-1 22-4-7
0-0-1 10-15-2
2-1-0 7-12-2
0-0-0 1-9-6
0-0-0 18-16-7
2-3-0 0-1-0
0-1-0 4-11-5
0-0-0 8-11-3
45

STRAUTMANE
19-9-0

6-3-1

3-2-1

6-4-2

4-6-2

2-9-2

18-3-2

0-5-0

8-7-2

20-6-1

12-7-4

9-4-1

13-3-1

3-7-2

16-1-3

2-2-0

7-9-0

9-10-1

14-11-0

9-2-2

6-2-2

2-3-2

0-5-1

DNP

DNP

9-4-4

0-0-0

16-7-1

5-9-1

10-8-3

12-5-1

18-6-1

14
CLARK
DNP
0-0-0
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
0-0-0
0-0-0
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP

15
CARTER
6-0-0
3-1-1
DNP
4-2-1
3-2-1
5-1-0
0-6-0
3-2-0
0-1-0
14-6-1
0-0-0
0-4-0
2-3-1
9-4-2
3-6-3
3-2-0
3-1-0
0-0-0
2-2-0
3-1-0
0-5-0
0-0-0
2-1-0
2-3-1
0-0-0
DNP
4-5-0
6-2-0
11-2-0
2-3-0
3-2-0
5-2-1

20
HERMOSA
18-2-2
9-10-1
6-8-2
17-10-2
11-9-3
10-7-2
8-6-3
14-8-1
13-6-3
1-4-0
16-5-3
8-5-1
8-4-1
20-7-1
4-6-1
4-8-4
12-6-2
21-7-0
6-5-2
15-5-7
12-3-1
12-7-5
13-4-1
10-4-6
19-9-1
3-1-0
4-5-1
13-4-1
16-2-0
2-7-1
6-1-0
7-3-0

24
LOVE
15-1-1
11-5-1
8-5-0
9-4-1
7-5-0
8-6-2
12-2-2
14-7-2
10-3-0
6-1-1
16-4-2
19-5-2
3-4-1
9-9-5
8-6-2
10-3-2
7-7-1
10-13-0
4-3-1
20-8-2
9-1-0
14-8-2
16-5-1
2-1-0
26-5-3
8-8-1
12-5-0
8-4-5
2-2-1
16-4-1
11-6-5
7-3-1
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2022-23 GEORGIA TECH WOMEN’S BASKETBALL GAME NOTES vs. CLAYTON STATE (Exh.)

RECORD: 27-10 Overall (Home: 12-4; Away: 8-5; Neutral: 1-1; ACC: 11-7)

Date Opponent Dec. Result Margin _Rec. High Scorer High Rebounder High Assists Attendance
N9 at Central Mich. W 74-40 +34 1-0 19 - Strautmane 9 - Cubaj, Straut. 8 - Lahtinen 1,480
N11  KENNESAW STATE W 72-45 +27 2-0 12 - Cubaj 15 - Cubaj 5 - Cubaj, Lahtinen 1,474
N14  BELMONT W 58-45 +13 3-0 17 - Lahtinen 14 - Cubaj 7 - Lahtinen 1,501
N17  atETSU W 65-42 +23 4-0 17 - Hermosa 10 - Hermosa 5 - Cubaj 816
N21  AUBURN L 59-51 -8 4-1 12 - Lahtinen 9 - Hermosa 6 - Lahtinen 1,769
N24  HOFSTRA W 65-32 +33 5-1 15 - Lahtinen 11 - Cubaj 5 - Cubaj 1,440
D1 at Purdue L 53-52 -1 5-2 18 - Strautmane 20 - Cubaj 5 - Cubaj 1,539
D5 at Georgia W 55-54 +1 6-2 14 - Hermosa, Love 15 - Cubaj 4 - Cubaj 3,220
D9 UCONN W 57-44 +13 7-2 15 - Lahtinen 13 - Cubaj 7 - Cubaj 4,587
D12  FURMAN W 63-36 +27 8-2 20 - Strautmane 14 - Cubaj 6 - Cubaj 1,574
D19  WAKE FOREST W 62-45 +17 9-2 16 - Hermosa, Love 12 - Cubaj 6 - Cubaj 1,667
D21 BOSTON U. W 78-49 +29 10-2 19 - Love 14 - Cubaj 6 - Lahtinen 1,443
J2 LOUISVILLE L 50-48 -2 10-3 13 - Strautmane 16 - Cubaj 5 - Cubaj 1,918
J9 VIRGINIA W 67-31 +36 11-3 20 - Hermosa 11 - Cubaj 5- Love 1,841
J11 at Pitt W 63-52 +11 12-3 17 - Lahtinen 7 - Cubaj 3 - Carter, Strautmane 1,286
J13  FLORIDASTATE W  68-64 +4 13-3 24 - Cubaj 9 - Cubaj 5 - Lahtinen 1.459
J16  at Miami L 46-45 -1 13-4 12 - Hermosa 10 - Cubaj 5 - Cubaj 1,256
J20  at Syracuse W 65-55 +10 14-4 21 - Lahtinen 13 - Love 6 - Lahtinen 746
J23  NORTH CAROLINA W 55-38 +17 15-4 14 - Strautmane 11 - Strautmane 6 - Lahtinen 2,357
J27  BOSTON COLLEGE W 68-49 +19 16-4 20 - Love 15 - Cubaj 7 - Cubaj, Hermosa 1,528
J30  atClemson W 69-62 +7 17-4 16 - Bates 10 - Cubaj 6 - Cubaj, Lahtinen 893
F1 at Duke W 59-46 +13 18-4 15 - Cubaj 8 - Love 5 - Hermosa 1,582
F7 at NC State L 59-48 -1 18-5 16 - Love 10 - Cubaj 3- Cubaj 5,500
F10  atVirginia Tech L 73-63 -10 18-6 21 - Lahtinen 14 - Cubaj 6 - Hermosa 1,551
F13  CLEMSON W 92-84 (of) +8 19-6 26 - Love 9 - Hermosa 12 - Lahtinen 2,268
F17  NOTRE DAME L 72-66 (of) -8 19-7 24 - Lahtinen 15 - Cubaj 6 - Lahtinen 3,099
F20  MIAMI L 51-39 -12 19-8 12- Love 12 - Cubaj 2 - Bates, Cubaj, Lahtin. 2,038
F24  atFlorida State L 65-63 (of) -2 19-9 16 - Lahtinen, Straut. 9 - Cubaj 6 - Cubaj 2,364
F27  atWake Forest W 64-56 +8 20-9 18 - Cubaj 16 - Cubaj 7 - Cubaj

M3 vs. Wake Forest W 45-40 +5 21-9 16 - Love 8 - Strautmane 5 - Lahtinen 5,648
M4 vs. Notre Dame L 71-53 -18 21-10 12 - Strautmane 11 - Cubaj 5 - Cubaj, Love 5,682
M18  vs. Kansas L 77-58 -19 21-11 18 - Strautmane 11 - Cubaj 4 - Lahtinen

10
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2022-23 GEORGIA TECH WOMEN’S BASKETBALL GAME NOTES vs. CLAYTON STATE (Exh.) @

2021-22 GEORGIA TECH STATISTICS

2021-22 Georgia Tech Women's Basketball

Combined Team Statistics Page 1/1

as of Mar 19, 2022

All games
Game Records Score by Periods
Record Overall Home| Away!| Neutral Team 1st| 2nd 3rd 4ath oT TOT!
S 2B e = oo | [Georgia Tech 510]  394|  524|  495| 27 1950
NON-CONFERENCE 10-4 6-1 31 1.2| | Opponents 357 408 451 442 27 1685
Team Box Score
No.|Player Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
GP-GS. MIN AVG| FG-FGA  FG%|3FG-3FGA 3FG%| FT-FTA FT% |OFF DEF. TOT AVG| PF DQ A TO BLK:STL PTS AVG
31| LAHTINEN, Lotta-Maj | 31-31:1033:57 33.4| 118-329  .359| 42-136  .309| 60-87 : .690| 20 80 100: 3.2| 61: 1:130; 92 2 43 338:10.9
20|HERMOSA , Nerea | 32-32:1019:45 31.9| 145-288  .503| 0-0 .000| 4859 = .814| 67111 178 56| 55 1 58 61 36: 26 338 10.6
24| LOVE, Eylia 32-31° 959:44:30.0| 129-309 : .417| 23-57 . .404| 56-95 | .589| 46 107: 153 4.8| 88 2. 48 82 16 19 337 10.5
13 | CUBA), Lorela 32-32:1074:03 33.6| 129-307 : .420| 4-23 174| 59-88 | .670| 66290 356 11.1| 67 1:136 66 41 44 321 10.0
45 | STRAUTMANE, Digna | 30-23 | 821:56 :27.4| 96-222  .432| 46-128 | .359| 20-29 : .690| 51108 159: 53| 59 1 43 49 36 18 258 8.6
3| BATES, Sarah 31-8 . 719:32:23.2| 58178  .326| 52-163 : .319| 6-10 : .600| 13 34: 47 15| 26 0: 31 18 3. 12: 174 5.6
00 | MCQUEEN, Loyal 33 78:19:26.1| 519 . .263| 2-9 222 22 1000 1. 5 6 20 4.0 6 2 0 2 14 47
15| CARTER, Avyonce | 30-0 : 335:02:11.2| 33-99 : .333| 1-24 .042| 3153  585| 29 40 69 23| 25 0 11 23 1. 13 98 33
10 | BULANE, Elizabete | 23-0 | 206:48: 9.0| 14-42 : .333| 8-25 320 510 © 500| 1 14 15 07| 9 0 13 17, 0. 9 41 18
11 | WONE ARANAZ, Aixa| 28-0 - 189:33: 6.8 9-22  .409| 0-1 .000| 5-8 625| 13° 100 23 08| 26. 00 9 17. 3. 2 23 08
33|HARRISON, Carmyn | 11-0 | 32:15: 2.9| 23 667 00 .000| 48 500 4 5 9. 08/ 4.0 0 2 3 1 8 07
14 | CLARK, Anisa 3-0 | 04:07 14| 03 000 03 .000| 00 000/ 0 O 0. 00/ 0:0 0 0 0 O 0. 00
Team 48 78 126 17
Total 32 6475 738-1821:.405 | 178-569 : .313 |296-449 .659 359 882 1241 38.8(424 6 485 446 141 189 1950 60.9
Opponents 32 6475 642-1787 :.359 | 148-504 : .294 |253-384 .659|286 7591045 32.7 496 10:323 438 82210 1685 52.7
Team Statistics Team Results
GATECH OPP Date Opponent Score Att.
Scoring 1950 1685 11/09/2021 at Central Mich. W 74-40 1480
Points per game 60.9 52.7 11/11/2021 Kennesaw St. W 72-45 1474
Scoring margin +8.3 - 11/14/2021 Belmont W 58-45 1501
Field goals-att 738-1821 642-1787 11/17/2021 at ETSU W 65-42 816
Field goal pct 405 359 11/21/2021 Auburn L 51-59 1769
3 point fg-att 178-569 148-504 11/24/2021 Hofstra w 65-32 1440
3-point FG pct 313 294 12/01/2021 at Purdue L 52-53 1539
3-pt FG made per game 5.6 4.6 12/05/2021 at Georgia W 55-54 3220
Free throws-att 296-449 253-384 12/09/2021 UConn w 57-44 4587
Free throw pct 659 659 12/12/2021 Furman W 63-36 1574
F-Throws made per game 93 79 12/19/2021 Wake Forest W 62-45 1667
Rebounds o 1045 12/21/2021 Boston U. W 78-49 1443
Rebounds per game 38.8 327 01/02/2022 Louisville L 48-50 1918
Rebounding margin 461 i 01/09/2022 Virginia W 67-31 1841
G 75E 5E 01/11/2022 at Pittsburgh w 63-52 1286
Assists per game 152 101 01/13/2022 Florida St. W 68-64 1459
Tornovers 226 238 01/16/2022 at Miami (FL) L 45-46 1256
Turnovers per game 13.9 137 01/20/2022 at Syracusel W 65-55 746
Turnover margin 03 ) 01/23/2022 North Carolina W 55-38 2357
Assitumover rati L Ry e w e s
SteSatI:als er game 1:2 zgg 02/01/2022 at Duke w 59-46 1582
: - 02/07/2022 at NC State L 48-59 5500
Blocks oL 82 02/10/2022 at Virginia Tech L 63-73 1551
Blocks per game 4.4 2.6 02/13/2022 Clemson Wot | 92-84 2268
Winningjstreak 0 - 02/17/2022 Notre Dame Lot |66-72 3099
Home win streak 0 - 02/20/2022 Miami (FL) L 39-51 2038
Attendance 31963 22233 02/24/2022 at Florida St. Lot 63-65 2364
Home games-Avg/Game 16-1998 131710 02/27/2022 at Wake Forest W 64-56 0
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 3-3777 03/03/2022 vs Wake Forest w 45-40 5648
03/04/2022 vs Notre Dame L 53-71 5682
03/18/2022 vs Kansas L 58-77 0
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2022-23 GEORGIA TECH WOMEN’S BASKETBALL GAME NOTES vs. CLAYTON STATE (Exh.)

2021-22 ACC ONLY GEORGIA TECH STATISTICS

2021-22 Georgia Tech Women's Basketball
Combined Team Statistics
In Conference games

Page 1/1
as of Feb 27, 2022

12

Game Records

Score by Periods

Record Overall Home Away) Neutral Team 1st| 2nd 3rd ath oT| TOT
Sl Ll — o oo | [Georgia Tech 289|  219| 279| 290 27| 1104
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0| | Opponents 210 240 259 262 27 998
Team Box Score
No.|Player Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
GP-GS: MIN :AVG| FG-FGA :FG% |3FG-3FGA 3FG%| FT-FTA : FT% |OFF:DEF:TOT: AVG | PF :DQ: A : TO :BLK: STL: PTS : AVG
31 | LAHTINEN, Lotta-Maj | 18-18 {653:22:36.3| 77-204 i .377| 27-87 310 35-49 :.714 9: 47: 56: 3.1 40: 1: 73: 62: 1: 31: 216:12.0
13| CUBAJ, Lorela 18-18 1647:32:36.0 83-185 : .449 3-14 214 43-57 :.754| 30:164:194:10.8| 46: 1: 76 43: 18: 25: 212:11.8
20 | HERMOSA , Nerea 18-18 1602:57:33.5| 91-173 | .526 0-0 .000| 26-28 :.929| 42 50 92: 51| 34: 1. 37: 36: 14: 12: 208:11.6
24| LOVE, Eylia 18-18 :572:25:31.8| 72-173 | .416| 14-33 A424| 26-43 1605 24: 72 96: 5.3| 52: 1: 29: 55: 8: 15: 184:10.2
45| STRAUTMANE, Digna | 16-14 : 456:40:28.5| 45-116 : .388| 23-67 343 10-13 :.769| 23 59 82: 51| 25! 0: 24: 26: 20 9i 123 7.7
3| BATES, Sarah 17-4 :1412:59 :24.3| 33-97 .340| 29-87 .333 1-2 .500 9. 18: 27: 16| 12 0: 18 6: 0 6 96: 5.6
15| CARTER, Avyonce 17-0 :174:22:10.3 16-44 .364 0-4 .000| 18-30 :.600| 14: 23: 37: 22| 17: 0 7: 10 0 7 50 2.9
11 | WONE ARANAZ, Aixa | 16-0 i 92:08: 5.8 4-10 400 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 4 5 9. 06| 13: 0 4 7: 2 1 9. 0.6
10 | BULANE, Elizabete 11-0 | 57:13: 5.2 2-9 222 1-6 .167 1-2 .500 1 4 5: 05 3:0 6 2: 0 2 6: 0.5
33| HARRISON, Carmyn 4-0 04:36: 1.1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0: 0.0 0: 0 0 0: 0 0 0: 0.0
14 | CLARK, Anisa 1-0 00:48: 0.8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0: 0.0 0: 0 0 0: 0 0 0: 0.0
Team 22 38: 60 13
Total 18 3675 423-1011 .418| 97-298 : .326|161-226:.712|178 480:658:36.6|242: 4:274:260: 63:108:1104:61.3
Opponents 18 3675 385-1012:.380| 91-277 : .329(137-213:.643|165 423:588:32.7 (1271 4:190:249 46:124: 998:55.4
Team Statistics Team Results
GATECH OPP Date Opponent Score Att.
Scoring 1104 998 12/19/2021 Wake Forest w 62-45 1667
Points per game 61.3 55.4 01/02/2022 Louisville L 48-50 1918
Scoring margin +5.9 - 01/09/2022 Virginia W 67-31 1841
Field goals-att 423-1011 385-1012 01/11/2022 at Pittsburgh w 63-52 1286
Field goal pct 418 .380 01/13/2022 Florida St. w 68-64 1459
3 point fg-att 97-298 91-277 01/16/2022 at Miami (FL) L 45-46 1256
3-point FG pct 326 329 01/20/2022 at Syracuse W 65-55 746
3-pt FG made per game 5.4 5.1 01/23/2022 North Carolina W 55-38 2357
Free throws-att 161-226 137-213 01/27/2022 Boston College w 68-49 1528
Free throw pct 712 643 01/30/2022 at Clemson W 69-62 893
F-Throws made per game 8.9 76 02/01/2022 at Duke w 59-46 1582
Rebounds 658 588 02/07/2022 at NC State L 48-59 5500
Rebounds per game 36.6 32.7 02/10/2022 at Virginia Tech L 63-73 1551
Rebounding margin +3.9 R 02/13/2022 Clemson Wot 92-84 2268
Assists 274 190 02/17/2022 Notre Dame Lot 66-72 3099
Assists per game 152 106 02/20/2022 Miami (FL) L 39-51 2038
TS 260 249 02/24/2022 at Florida St. Lot 63-65 2364
Turnovers per game 14.4 13.8 02/27/2022 at Wake Forest W 64-56 0
Turnover margin -0.6 -
Assist/turnover ratio 11 0.8
Steals 108 124
Steals per game 6.0 6.9
Blocks 63 46
Blocks per game 35 2.6
Winning streak 1 -
Home win streak 0 -
Attendance 18175 15178
Home games-Avg/Game 9-2019 9-1686
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0
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2022-23 GEORGIA TECH WOMEN’S BASKETBALL GAME NOTES vs. CLAYTON STATE (Exh.) %‘

HEAD COACH NELL FORTNER

4th Season e Texas '82

PERSONAL

Education

Texas, 1982 (Physical Edcuation);
Stephen F Austin, 1987 (Master's of Education)

COACHING EXPERIENCE

1983-86 Head Coach, Killen (Texas) H.S.

1986-87 Graduate Assistant, Stephen F. Austin
1987-90 Assistant Coach, Stephen F. Austin
1990-95 Assistant Coach, Louisiana Tech

1995-96 Assistant Coach, U.S. National Team
1996-97 Head Coach, Purdue

1997-2000 Head Coach, U.S. National Team

2000-03 Head Coach/General Manager, Indiana Fever
2004-12 Head Coach, Auburn

2019-Present

Head Coach, Georgia Tech

COLLEGE COACHING RECORD

SEASON SCHOOL RECORD ACC FINISH POSTSEASON
1987-88 Stephen F Austin+~ 29-5 -- NCAA Tourn. 2nd rd.
1988-89 Stephen F Austin -~ 30-4 -- NCAA Tourn. 2nd rd.
1989-90 Stephen F Austin -+~ 28-3 -- NCAA Tourn. 2nd rd.
1990-91 Louisiana Tech 18-12 -- NCAA Tourn. st rd.
1991-92 Louisiana Tech 20-10 -- NCAA Tourn. st rd.
1992-93 Louisiana Tech 26-6 -- NCAA Tourn. Elite 8
1993-94 Louisiana Tech 31-4 -- NCAA Tourn. Runners-Up
1994-95 Louisiana Tech 28-5 -- NCAA Tourn. Sweet 16
1996-97 Purdue 17-11 - NCAA Tourn. 2nd rd.
2004-05 Auburn 16-13 -

2005-06 Auburn 14-15 -

2006-07 Auburn 21-13 - WNIT Quarterfinals
2007-08 Auburn 20-12 - NCAA Tournament
2008-09 Auburn 30-4 - NCAA Tourn. 2nd rd.
2009-10 Auburn 15-16 -

2010-11 Auburn 16-16 - WNIT 2nd rd.
2011-12 Auburn 13-17 -

2019-20 Georgia Tech  20-11 7th  Canceled due to Covid
2020-21 Georgia Tech 17-9 3rd NCAA Tourn.
2021-22 Georgia Tech  21-11 6th NCAA Tourn.
Bold = Head Coach

HEAD COACH (11 SEASONS) 220-148 (.598)

ASSISTANT COACH (8 SEASONS) 210-49 (.811)

19 OVERALL SEASONS 430-197 (.686)

Stephen F Austin (3 seasons) 87-12 (.879)
Louisiana Tech (5 seasons)  123-37 (.769)
Purude (1 season) 17-11 (.607)
Auburn (8 seasons) 145-106 (.578)
Georgia Tech (3 seasons) 58-31 (.652)

FORTNER PROFESSIONAL COACHING
PROFESSIONAL COACHING EXPERIENCE
SEASON TEAM RECORD
1997-2000 USA Basketball 101-14
2001 Indiana Fever 10-22
2002 Indiana Fever 16-16
2003 Indiana Fever 16-18
Overall with U.S. national team 101-14 (.878)

Overall with Indiana Fever 42-56 (.429)

USA WOMEN’S BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT MEDALS
Tournament Record Place

2000 Olympic Games 8-0 Gold

1999 Pan American Games 4-3 Bronze

1998 FIBA World Championship 9-0 Gold

1998 R. William Jones Cup 5-0 Gold

FORTNER HEAD COACHING EXPERIENCE

1996-97 Purdue (17-11, 12-4 Big Ten - Big Ten regular-season champion, NCAA
Tournament)

1997-2000 U.S. National Team (101-14)

2001 Indiana Fever (10-22)

2002 Indiana Fever (16-16)

2003 Indiana Fever (16-18)

2004-05 Auburn (16-13, 6-8 SEC)

2005-06 Auburn (14-15, 4-10 SEC)

2006-07 Auburn (21-13, 6-8 SEC)

2007-08 Auburn (20-12, 7-7 SEC - NCAA Tournament)

2008-09 Auburn (30-4, 12-2 SEC - SEC regular-season champion, NCAA
Tournament)

2009-10 Auburn (15-16, 5-11 SEC)

2010-11 Auburn (16-16, 8-8 SEC - WNIT)

2011-12 Auburn (13-17, 5-11 SEC - WNIT)

2019-20 Georgia Tech (20-11, 10-8 ACC)

2020-21 Georgia Tech (17-9)

2021-22 Georgia Tech (21-11)

Overall at Purdue 17-11 (.607)

Overall with U.S. national team 101-14 (.878)

Overall with Indiana Fever 42-56 (429)

Overall at Auburn 145-106 (.578)

Overall as a college head coach 220-148 (.598)

Overall as a head coach 363-218 (.625)

Nell Fortner was named the sixth head coach of Georgia Tech women'’s basketball on April 9, 2019. One of the most successful coaches in women’s
basketball history, Fortner has compiled a 363-218 (.625) record as a head coach at the collegiate, professional and international levels. She has
led teams to Big Ten (Purdue — 1997) and Southeastern Conference (Auburn — 2009) championships and, perhaps most notably, coached the
United States national team to three international titles from 1997-2000, including the gold medal at the 2000 Summer Olympics in Sydney,
Australia. Fortner is the winningest coach in the history of the USA women’s basketball national team, having compiled a 101-14 (.878) record. In
addition to the 2000 Olympics championship, she also led the team to the gold medal at the 1998 World Championship in Berlin, Germany and the
1998 William Jones Cup in Taipei, Taiwan. At the collegiate level, Fortner has 12 seasons of experience as a head coach — one at Purdue (1996-
97), eight at Auburn (2004-12) and three at Georgia Tech (2019-22) — and has compiled a 220-148 (.598) overall record in the college ranks.

THE FORTNER FILE
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